Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT181205 Call Order: 021 Proposal: T6457

Counties: MIAMI-DADE

Road Name: SR5(US1)

Limits: SIGNALIZED INTERSECTION LIGHTING

Project(s): 44018415201(*) Federal Aid No: D618043B

Project(s): 44018515201 Federal Aid No: D618044B

Project(s): 44018815201 Federal Aid No: D618045B

Total Roadway Length: 21.874 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 21.874 Miles Contract Execution Days:
Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate: $1,906,436.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:
The improvements under this contract consists of lighting improvements along SR 5 (US 1).

Call Order: 021 Proposal: T6457

ALT Item Description
Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1- MOBILIZATION (44018415201)
0101- 1- MOBILIZATION (44018515201)
0101- 1- MOBILIZATION (44018815201)
0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44018415201)
0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44018515201)
0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44018815201)
0102- 60- WORK ZONE SIGN

0102-74- 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
0102-74- 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE Ill, 6'

0102-74- 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

0102- 76- ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL

0102- 99- PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY

0110- 1- 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING (44018415201)

0110- 4-10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE

0110- 86- DELIVERY OF SALVAGEABLE MATERIAL TO FDOT (44018415201)
0110- 86- DELIVERY OF SALVAGEABLE MATERIAL TO FDOT (44018515201)
0110- 86- DELIVERY OF SALVAGEABLE MATERIAL TO FDOT (44018815201)
0522- 1- CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK

0999- 25- INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44018415201)
0999- 25- INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44018515201)
0999- 25- INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44018815201)

Section 0002 Lighting
0630- 2-12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

District:06

240
12/05/18
10

N/A

90 Calendar Days

Unit

LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
ED
ED
ED
LF

ED
ED
LS
SY
LS
LS
LS
SY
LS
LS
LS

LF

Quantity

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
12,290.000
27,605.000
2,420.000
7,860.000

1,210.000
1,294.000
1.000
587.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
581.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

14,541.000
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ALT

Item
0630- 2- 14
0635- 2- 11
0715- 1-12
0715- 1-13
0715- 1-60

0715- 4- 11

0715- 4-12

0715- 4-13

0715- 4- 14

0715- 4-24

0715- 4-32

0715- 4-42

0715- 4-70
0715- 5- 31

0715- 7- 11
0715- 11-211

0715- 11-213

0715-11-216

0715-500- 1

Call Order: 021 Proposal: T6457
Description
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&l, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&l, INSULATED, NO.8 -6
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&l, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2

LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR
OWNS

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE
STANDARD FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE
STANDARD FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE
STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE
STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE
SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL UTILITY CONFLICT
POLE, INDEX 17515/715-002 FOUNDATION, 35 MOUNTING HEIGHT

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL UTILITY CONFLICT
POLE, SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 35' MOUNTING HEIGHT

LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION

LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM- ALUMINUM, FURNISH & INSTALL NEW
LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON NEW/EXISTING POLE

LOAD CENTER, F&l, SECONDARY VOLTAGE

LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING
POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD

LUMINAIRE, F&l- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING
POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, POLE TOP

LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING
POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, PENDANT/TEARDROP

POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, CONVENTIONAL
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Unit
LF
EA
LF
LF
LF

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA
EA

EA
EA

EA

EA

EA

Quantity
105.000
184.000

52,510.000
20,422.000
22,260.000

25.000
2.000
11.000
27.000
1.000
4.000
1.000

3.000
2.000

3.000
139.000

6.000
1.000

110.000
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